November 24, 2014

Forty-seventh Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with Ken Abrams and Dave

Haugen present.

Unless otherwise indicated, all of the following motions offered at this meeting were carried with the
following vote: Ayes: Haugen, and Abrams. Nays: none. Abstentions: none.

Motion by Haugen, second by Abrams, carried to approve the November 17, 2014 board minutes.

Motion by Haugen, second by Abrams, carried to approve payroll changes for Jason
Schmidt to $16.46/hour and Paula Harris to $19.01/hour as submitted by the sheriff’s
department and Jessica Reyerson to full time status at 32 hours/week at $22.25/hour as

submitted by public health.

Motion by Haugen, second by Abrams, carried to acknowledge county receipt of
manure management plan annual update from Daniel L. Clark for facility #66329 located in

Section 16 of Union Township.

The following claims were approved:

Ag Power Enterprises Inc
Agri Sales & Bldg Supply Inc
Agvantage Fs Inc

Albert Lea Seed House Inc
Alliant Energy

Aramark

Austin Office Products

B & J Water Conditioning Inc
Beenken, Richard

Carquest Auto Parts Inc
Centurylink

City Of Fertile

City Of Kensett

Class C Solutions Group
Crysteel Truck Equipment Inc
Dave Syverson Inc
Electronic Engineering
Elliott, David

Emergitech

Fallgatter's Market

Fastenal Company

Galls, Llc

Govconnection Inc

Greve Law Office
Healthworks

Heartland Asphalt Inc
Heartland Power Coop
Henry M. Adkins & Son Inc.
Hogan-Hansen Cpa's

Huber Supply Co Inc

la County Atty's Assoc

la Dept Of Agriculture

Parts-Con
Parts-Eng
Fuel-Gsr
Supplies-Con
Service-Shf
Service-Eng
Supplies-Shf
Service-Gsr
Service-Shf
Parts-Shf
Service-Gsr
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Parts-Eng
Parts-Eng
Parts-Eng
Equip-Shf
Service-Shf
Equip-E911
Supplies-Con
Supplies-Eng
Supplies-Shf
Equip-Dap
Exp-Aty
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Aud
Service-Ndp
Service-Eng
Edu-Aty
Edu-Eng

141.91
15.50
19,756.89
300.00
286.75
352.59
97.39
12.00
175.00
13.36
1,166.04
61.97
44.20
457.42
1,315.00
394.15
15,833.14
2,023.00
53,240.00
1,237.03
281
413.17
886.54
99.50
180.00
1,994.85
3,064.48
6,245.10
8,000.00
54.00
325.00
30.00



la Dot

la Northern Railway Co
Icap

Interstate Motor Trucks Inc
Isac

Isac Group Health

J & J Machining Welding & Fabr

Joe's Collision & Performance
Knudtson, Kirby

Kuennen, Art

Larry Elwood Construction
Larson Contracting Central
Lexisnexis

Manly Junction Signal

Marco Inc

Mark's Tractor Inc

Martin Bros Dist Co Inc
Martin Marietta Materials Inc
Mediacom

Menards Inc

Metal Culverts Inc

Murphy Tractor & Equipment
Napa Auto Parts

Ncs Computers

Next Generation Technologies
Northern la Construction
Northwood Anchor Inc
Northwood Dental Associates
Northwood Electric Inc
Northwood True Value

Nuss Truck & Equipment
Paetec

Peopleservice Inc

Pronto Market Of Fertile Llc
Reinhart Food Service Llc
State Hygienic Laboratory
Treat America Food Services
Ver Helst Snyder Drug
Verizon Wireless

Viafield

Visa

Wahltek Inc

Worth County

Ziegler Inc

Supplies-Eng

Project-Ndp 66,

Service-Ins

Service-Eng 3,

Edu-Asr

Health Ins Prem 57,

Supplies-Eng
Service-Shf
Service-Shf
Service-Eng
Parts-Eng

Project-Ndp 170,

Service-Aty
Service-Con
Service-Shf

Parts-Eng 2,

Supplies-Gsr
Rock-Eng
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Ema

Supplies-Eng 1,

Parts-Eng
Parts-Eng
Service-Aty
Service-Mha

Supplies-Eng 23,

Service-Eng
Service-Shf

Service-Ema 6,

Supplies-Con
Parts-Eng
Service-Eng

Service-Wwt 12,

Fuel-Eng
Supplies-Shf
Service-Con
Service-Shf
Supplies-Con
Service-Aty
Service-Con
Exp-Shf
Service-Aty

Health Ins Prem 1,
Parts-Eng 1,
GRAND TOTAL 472,

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., December 1, 2014.

Jacki A. Backhaus, Auditor

Ken Abrams, Vice - Chairperson

930.75
298.19
122.13
002.26
200.00
106.00
208.42
352.57
117.40
500.00
554.83
507.01
137.00
135.00
163.66
879.44
357.32
265.78
44.88
32.05
526.80
677.79
2.79
270.00
325.00
268.00
344.40
63.00
070.00
240.91
219.48
16.37
234.00
72.00
553.34
12.50
86.82
268.65
528.32
15.00
820.39
105.93
368.00
203.43
426.40



