November 24, 2014 Forty-seventh Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with Ken Abrams and Dave Haugen present.

Unless otherwise indicated, all of the following **motions** offered at this meeting were carried with the following vote: Ayes: Haugen, and Abrams. Nays: none. Abstentions: none.

Motion by Haugen, second by Abrams, carried to approve the November 17, 2014 board minutes.

Motion by Haugen, second by Abrams, carried to approve payroll changes for Jason Schmidt to \$16.46/hour and Paula Harris to \$19.01/hour as submitted by the sheriff's department and Jessica Reyerson to full time status at 32 hours/week at \$22.25/hour as submitted by public health.

Motion by Haugen, second by Abrams, carried to acknowledge county receipt of manure management plan annual update from Daniel L. Clark for facility #66329 located in Section 16 of Union Township.

The following claims were approved:

Ag Power Enterprises Inc	Parts-Con	141.91
Agri Sales & Bldg Supply Inc	Parts-Eng	15.50
Agvantage Fs Inc	Fuel-Gsr	19,756.89
Albert Lea Seed House Inc	Supplies-Con	300.00
Alliant Energy	Service-Shf	286.75
Aramark	Service-Eng	352.59
Austin Office Products	Supplies-Shf	97.39
B & J Water Conditioning Inc	Service-Gsr	12.00
Beenken, Richard	Service-Shf	175.00
Carquest Auto Parts Inc	Parts-Shf	13.36
Centurylink	Service-Gsr	1,166.04
City Of Fertile	Service-Eng	61.97
City Of Kensett	Service-Eng	44.20
Class C Solutions Group	Parts-Eng	457.42
Crysteel Truck Equipment Inc	Parts-Eng	1,315.00
Dave Syverson Inc	Parts-Eng	394.15
Electronic Engineering	Equip-Shf	15,833.14
Elliott, David	Service-Shf	2,023.00
Emergitech	Equip-E911	53,240.00
Fallgatter's Market	Supplies-Con	1,237.03
Fastenal Company	Supplies-Eng	2.81
Galls, Llc	Supplies-Shf	413.17
Govconnection Inc	Equip-Dap	886.54
Greve Law Office	Exp-Aty	99.50
Healthworks	Service-Eng	180.00
Heartland Asphalt Inc	Service-Eng	1,994.85
Heartland Power Coop	Service-Eng	3,064.48
Henry M. Adkins & Son Inc.	Service-Aud	6,245.10
Hogan-Hansen Cpa's	Service-Ndp	8,000.00
Huber Supply Co Inc	Service-Eng	54.00
Ia County Atty's Assoc	Edu-Aty	325.00
Ia Dept Of Agriculture	Edu-Eng	30.00

In Dat	Complies Eng	020.75
Ia Dot	Supplies-Eng	930.75
Ia Northern Railway Co	Project-Ndp Service-Ins	66,298.19 122.13
Icap Interstate Motor Trucks Inc		3,002.26
Isac	Service-Eng Edu-Asr	200.00
	Health Ins Prem	
Isac Group Health		57,106.00
J & J Machining Welding & Fabr Joe's Collision & Performance	Supplies-Eng	208.42
	Service-Shf	352.57
Knudtson, Kirby	Service-Shf	117.40
Kuennen, Art	Service-Eng	500.00
Larry Elwood Construction	Parts-Eng	554.83
Larson Contracting Central	Project-Ndp	170,507.01
Lexisnexis	Service-Aty	137.00
Manly Junction Signal	Service-Con	135.00
Marco Inc	Service-Shf	163.66
Mark's Tractor Inc	Parts-Eng	2,879.44
Martin Bros Dist Co Inc	Supplies-Gsr	357.32
Martin Marietta Materials Inc	Rock-Eng	265.78
Mediacom	Service-Gsr	44.88
Menards Inc	Supplies-Ema	32.05
Metal Culverts Inc	Supplies-Eng	1,526.80
Murphy Tractor & Equipment	Parts-Eng	677.79
Napa Auto Parts	Parts-Eng	2.79
Ncs Computers	Service-Aty	270.00
Next Generation Technologies	Service-Mha	325.00
Northern Ia Construction	Supplies-Eng	23,268.00
Northwood Anchor Inc	Service-Eng	344.40
Northwood Dental Associates	Service-Shf	63.00
Northwood Electric Inc	Service-Ema	6,070.00
Northwood True Value	Supplies-Con	240.91
Nuss Truck & Equipment	Parts-Eng	219.48
Paetec	Service-Eng	16.37
Peopleservice Inc	Service-Wwt	12,234.00
Pronto Market Of Fertile Llc	Fuel-Eng	72.00
Reinhart Food Service Llc	Supplies-Shf	553.34
State Hygienic Laboratory	Service-Con	12.50
Treat America Food Services	Service-Shf	86.82
Ver Helst Snyder Drug	Supplies-Con	268.65
Verizon Wireless	Service-Aty	528.32
Viafield	Service-Con	15.00
Visa	Exp-Shf	820.39
Wahltek Inc	Service-Aty	105.93
Worth County	Health Ins Prem	1,368.00
Ziegler Inc	Parts-Eng	1,203.43
	GRAND TOTAL	472,426.40

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., December 1, 2014.